
NC State (17-9,10-5 ACC) -vs- Duke (20-6,15-0 ACC)
02/19/26 at Cameron Indoor Stadium, Durham, NC

 
 

 
 
NC State 65

Duke 83

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 4,951
Site: Cameron Indoor Stadium, Durham, NC
Referees: Mark Resch, Fatou Cissoko-Stephens, Joseph Vaszily

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
NC State 16 10 22 17 65
Duke 28 13 15 27 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Pierre,Khamil * 34 9-24 0-0 6-7 4-1 5 1 0 4 0 2 24
35 Brooks,Zoe * 30 8-14 0-0 5-5 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 2 21
03 Jones,Zamareya * 34 3-11 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 2 6
18 Trygger,Tilda * 20 3-6 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 1 6
02 Samuels,Qadence * 31 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
00 Quigley,Devyn 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
07 Lunan,Destiny 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Cox,Maddie 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 0-6 11-14 8-17 25 13 5 13 2 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 0-6   0.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pierre,Khamil Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Fournier,Toby * 39 8-13 1-1 9-10 6-6 12 2 1 3 1 0 26
03 Jackson,Ashlon * 39 7-13 3-8 0-1 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 7 17
04 Nelson,Riley * 37 4-13 2-8 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 10
22 Mair,Taina * 39 3-9 0-2 1-1 4-7 11 2 9 3 1 2 7
12 Thomas,Delaney * 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 1 1 0 4
21 Roberson,Arianna 17 7-9 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 0 15
13 Wood,Jordan 19 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 7-21 12-14 14-27 41 16 18 18 4 10 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-15   73.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 32-65   49.2 % 7-21   33.3 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Roberson,Arianna Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DELANEY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ZAMAREYA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TOBY
08:58 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY

BLOCK  by SAMUELS,QADENCE 08:58
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ZOE 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
08:24 TURNOVER  by MAIR,TAINA

STEAL  by TRYGGER,TILDA 08:24
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by MAIR,TAINA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:00 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON
-- REBOUND OFF by MAIR,TAINA

07:40 FOUL  by THOMAS,DELANEY
07:40 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DELANEY
07:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DELANEY
07:40 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by TRYGGER,TILDA(in the paint) 07:25 2-2
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,QADENCE --

07:13 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ASHLON

GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL 06:59 4-4
06:47 MISS LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TOBY
06:43 4-6 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TRYGGER,TILDA(in the paint) 06:21
06:21 BLOCK  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
06:17 TURNOVER  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

STEAL  by BROOKS,ZOE 06:17
GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL(fastbreak) 06:11 6-6

05:52 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA
05:24 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA
05:10 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by TRYGGER,TILDA 04:54
04:54 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
04:50 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MAIR,TAINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOURNIER,TOBY
FOUL  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by MAIR,TAINA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,KHAMIL --
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 04:27

04:27 BLOCK  by FOURNIER,TOBY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:07 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ZOE 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by MAIR,TAINA
03:43 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MAIR,TAINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:41
03:41 SUB OUT by NELSON,RILEY
03:41 SUB IN by WOOD,JORDAN
03:29 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
03:29 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
03:29 SUB IN by NELSON,RILEY

MISS FT by TRYGGER,TILDA 03:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TRYGGER,TILDA 03:29
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,QADENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,QADENCE(in the paint) 03:26 8-18 H 10

03:05 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by WOOD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TRYGGER,TILDA(in the paint) 02:45 10-21 H 11
ASSIST  by JONES,ZAMAREYA --

02:23 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON
-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ZAMAREYA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA

01:59 TURNOVER  by MAIR,TAINA
STEAL  by PIERRE,KHAMIL 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:55 12-24 H 12
FOUL  by TRYGGER,TILDA 01:30
SUB OUT by BROOKS,ZOE 01:30
SUB IN by LUNAN,DESTINY 01:30

01:30 12-25 H 13 GOOD FT by WOOD,JORDAN
01:30 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by WOOD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 01:21 14-26 H 12
ASSIST  by JONES,ZAMAREYA --

01:01 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TOBY

00:55 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by WOOD,JORDAN
00:26 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ASHLON

SUB OUT by TRYGGER,TILDA 00:26
SUB IN by COX,MADDIE 00:26
GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL 00:06 16-28 H 12

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke
10:00 SUB OUT by FOURNIER,TOBY
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,DELANEY
09:52 FOUL  by NELSON,RILEY
09:52 TURNOVER  by NELSON,RILEY
09:37 FOUL  by THOMAS,DELANEY
09:37 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DELANEY
09:37 SUB IN by FOURNIER,TOBY

GOOD FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 09:37 17-28 H 11
GOOD FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 09:37 18-28 H 10

09:23 TURNOVER  by FOURNIER,TOBY
STEAL  by LUNAN,DESTINY 09:23
TURNOVER  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
09:12 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ASHLON
08:43 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ZAMAREYA 08:23



-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA
07:59 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON

REBOUND DEF by COX,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JORDAN
07:31 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ASHLON

STEAL  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 07:31
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ZAMAREYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:25 20-30 H 10

07:06 TURNOVER  by MAIR,TAINA
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,QADENCE 07:06
SUB OUT by JONES,ZAMAREYA 07:06
SUB OUT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 07:06
SUB IN by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 07:06
SUB IN by TRYGGER,TILDA 07:06
SUB IN by BROOKS,ZOE 07:06
MISS LAYUP by TRYGGER,TILDA(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TOBY
06:25 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ASHLON

REBOUND DEF by COX,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ZOE 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA
06:07 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TOBY
06:02 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)

FOUL  by COX,MADDIE 06:02
06:02 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

MISS LAYUP by TRYGGER,TILDA(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA

05:10 MISS LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TOBY

FOUL  by TRYGGER,TILDA 05:09
05:09 MISS FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:09 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA

04:38 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MAIR,TAINA
04:16 FOUL  by JACKSON,ASHLON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
SUB OUT by TRYGGER,TILDA 04:16
SUB OUT by BROOKS,ZOE 04:16
SUB IN by JONES,ZAMAREYA 04:16
SUB IN by PIERRE,KHAMIL 04:16
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 04:04 22-36 H 14

03:49 TURNOVER  by WOOD,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TOBY
03:17 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)

FOUL  by LUNAN,DESTINY 03:17
03:17 22-39 H 17 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

TURNOVER  by PIERRE,KHAMIL 02:59
02:59 STEAL  by MAIR,TAINA
02:48 TURNOVER  by WOOD,JORDAN

STEAL  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 02:48
MISS 3PTR by LUNAN,DESTINY 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,RILEY
02:29 MISS 3PTR by MAIR,TAINA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ZAMAREYA --
GOOD JUMPER by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 02:12 24-39 H 15

02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 02:09
SUB IN by SAMUELS,QADENCE 02:09



01:50 24-41 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ASHLON
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ZAMAREYA(in the paint) 01:26 26-41 H 15
SUB OUT by LUNAN,DESTINY 01:02
SUB IN by BROOKS,ZOE 01:02

00:59 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,DEVYN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ZAMAREYA(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ASHLON
FOUL  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 00:41
SUB OUT by JONES,ZAMAREYA 00:41
SUB IN by LUNAN,DESTINY 00:41

00:18 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,QADENCE --
MISS 3PTR by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke
10:00 SUB OUT by WOOD,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,DELANEY

SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 10:00
SUB OUT by LUNAN,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by COX,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ZAMAREYA 10:00
SUB IN by PIERRE,KHAMIL 10:00
SUB IN by TRYGGER,TILDA 10:00

09:40 FOUL  by FOURNIER,TOBY
GOOD FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 09:40 27-41 H 14
GOOD FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 09:40 28-41 H 13

09:21 MISS LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DELANEY

09:18 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DELANEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TRYGGER,TILDA 09:18

-- REBOUND OFF by MAIR,TAINA
09:14 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON

-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 09:03 30-44 H 14
FOUL  by BROOKS,ZOE 08:58

08:51 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRYGGER,TILDA --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DELANEY
08:35 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DELANEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TOBY
FOUL  by TRYGGER,TILDA 08:06

08:06 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY
08:06 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

SUB OUT by TRYGGER,TILDA 08:06
SUB IN by COX,MADDIE 08:06
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:22 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DELANEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ASHLON
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 07:07 32-50 H 18

06:42 32-52 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ASHLON
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 06:24 34-52 H 18

06:24 FOUL  by MAIR,TAINA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,ZOE 06:24 35-52 H 17



06:07 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON
REBOUND DEF by COX,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ZAMAREYA(in the paint) 05:56 37-52 H 15

05:33 37-54 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 05:14 39-54 H 15

04:52 MISS 3PTR by MAIR,TAINA
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,QADENCE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ZOE 04:29 41-54 H 13

04:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DELANEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TOBY

03:57 MISS JUMPER by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by MAIR,TAINA
03:56 SUB OUT by FOURNIER,TOBY
03:56 SUB IN by WOOD,JORDAN
03:56 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ZAMAREYA(in the paint) 03:40
03:40 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DELANEY

REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,KHAMIL --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ASHLON
03:17 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DELANEY
02:54 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ZOE --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 02:44 43-54 H 11

02:44 FOUL  by THOMAS,DELANEY
02:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ASHLON
02:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DELANEY
02:44 SUB IN by MAIR,TAINA
02:44 SUB IN by FOURNIER,TOBY

GOOD FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 02:44 44-54 H 10
02:24 MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,ARIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,KHAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 02:09 46-54 H 8

02:01 MISS LAYUP by MAIR,TAINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAIR,TAINA

01:44 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ZOE --

01:36 FOUL  by NELSON,RILEY
01:36 SUB OUT by NELSON,RILEY
01:36 SUB IN by JACKSON,ASHLON

GOOD FT by BROOKS,ZOE(fastbreak) 01:36 47-54 H 7
GOOD FT by BROOKS,ZOE(fastbreak) 01:36 48-54 H 6
SUB OUT by BROOKS,ZOE 01:36
SUB IN by LUNAN,DESTINY 01:36

01:27 48-56 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KHAMIL 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

00:52 TURNOVER  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
STEAL  by PIERRE,KHAMIL 00:52
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:32 MISS JUMPER by MAIR,TAINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ZAMAREYA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ZAMAREYA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke
SUB OUT by JONES,ZAMAREYA 10:00
SUB OUT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 10:00
SUB IN by TRYGGER,TILDA 10:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,ZOE 10:00

09:50 48-58 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ASHLON
FOUL  by BROOKS,ZOE 09:50

09:50 MISS FT by JACKSON,ASHLON
-- REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TOBY

09:47 MISS LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ZOE --
TURNOVER  by LUNAN,DESTINY 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
09:09 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COX,MADDIE 09:08
SUB IN by PIERRE,KHAMIL 09:08

08:43 FOUL  by WOOD,JORDAN
08:43 SUB OUT by WOOD,JORDAN
08:43 SUB IN by NELSON,RILEY

MISS FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIERRE,KHAMIL 08:43 49-58 H 9

08:17 49-60 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA

08:12 FOUL TECH by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
FOUL TECH by PIERRE,KHAMIL 08:12
TURNOVER  by PIERRE,KHAMIL 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
08:12 SUB IN by THOMAS,DELANEY
08:12 TURNOVER  by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DELANEY

07:46 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON
REBOUND DEF by LUNAN,DESTINY --

07:42 FOUL  by THOMAS,DELANEY
SUB OUT by LUNAN,DESTINY 07:42
SUB IN by JONES,ZAMAREYA 07:42

07:42 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DELANEY
07:42 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,QADENCE 07:42
SUB IN by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 07:42

07:29 FOUL  by FOURNIER,TOBY
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by TRYGGER,TILDA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRYGGER,TILDA(in the paint) 07:12 51-60 H 9

06:57 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 06:35 53-62 H 9

06:16 53-65 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FOURNIER,TOBY
-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA

MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TOBY

05:36 MISS LAYUP by MAIR,TAINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,RILEY

05:33 53-68 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERSON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,RILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:28
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 05:15



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 05:10 55-68 H 13
ASSIST  by JONES,ZAMAREYA --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,DEVYN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ZAMAREYA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,KHAMIL --
TURNOVER  by PIERRE,KHAMIL 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
FOUL  by TRYGGER,TILDA 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
SUB OUT by TRYGGER,TILDA 04:37
SUB IN by COX,MADDIE 04:37

04:37 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY
04:37 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

TURNOVER  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 04:28
04:28 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
04:23 MISS LAYUP by MAIR,TAINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAIR,TAINA
FOUL  by JONES,ZAMAREYA 04:21

04:11 55-72 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ASHLON

TURNOVER  by COX,MADDIE 03:53
03:47 MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,ARIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,RILEY
03:27 55-74 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FOURNIER,TOBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 03:18 57-74 H 17

03:18 FOUL  by JACKSON,ASHLON
GOOD FT by BROOKS,ZOE 03:18 58-74 H 16
SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,DEVYN 03:18
SUB OUT by COX,MADDIE 03:18
SUB IN by SAMUELS,QADENCE 03:18
SUB IN by LUNAN,DESTINY 03:18

03:12 58-76 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ASHLON

MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 02:56
REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,KHAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 02:53 60-76 H 16

02:23 TURNOVER  by FOURNIER,TOBY
STEAL  by SAMUELS,QADENCE 02:23
TURNOVER  by PIERRE,KHAMIL 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by JACKSON,ASHLON

02:14 60-78 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ASHLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUNAN,DESTINY(in the paint) 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TOBY

FOUL  by SAMUELS,QADENCE 02:00
02:00 60-79 H 19 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY
02:00 60-80 H 20 GOOD FT by FOURNIER,TOBY

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ZAMAREYA(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,QADENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ZOE(in the paint) 01:38 62-80 H 18

01:38 FOUL  by MAIR,TAINA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,ZOE 01:38 63-80 H 17

01:31 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ZAMAREYA --
GOOD LAYUP by LUNAN,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:23 65-80 H 15
ASSIST  by JONES,ZAMAREYA --

01:13 TURNOVER  by FOURNIER,TOBY
STEAL  by BROOKS,ZOE 01:13
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KHAMIL(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIR,TAINA



00:43 65-83 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ASHLON
-- ASSIST  by MAIR,TAINA

MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,QADENCE 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,RILEY

00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM


